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OFFICIAL BASKETBALI, BOX SCORE -- G A M E
" Rhode Island vs Florida State

ToTaAaALS

11/25/00 Noon at Sullivan Arena - Anchorage, Alaska
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Game 9 (7th/8th place) - Carrs/Safeway Great Alaska Shootout
(”1ayer of the Game: N. Dixon (FSU)

L

—————— o —— — —— T T B o Sl

~ L{SITORS: Rhode Island 1-4

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS
No. NAME FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-¥TA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
14 Tavorris Bell f 9-18 1-5 10-14 E 1 6 4 29 2 3 1 2 38
54 Marcus Evans f o0-1 0-0 2-4 2 1 3 4 2 0 1 0 0 15
21 Andre Scott c 0-3 0-1 0-0 3 5 8 5 0 0 2 1 ¢ 31
02 Dinno Daniels g 6-16 1-6 4-4 o 1 1 2 17 2 2 0 2 37
33 Zach Marbury g 6-14 1-6 2~6 1 2 3 4 15 3 3 0 0 34
04 Andrew Wafula 1-1 0-0 0-0 g 0 O 1 2 1 0 1 0 1¢
15 Cedric Rogers 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0o 0 €
55 Howard Smith i-7 1~-5 0-0 1 2 3 2 3 9 2 0 2 2¢
TEAM ....¢0.- s ee s ans tases st bt oesssassnn st o 2 2 )
TOTALS 24-62 5-~24 18-28 1215 27 23 71 17 13 3 6 20C
TOT-FG 1stH: 12-33 36.4% 2ndH: 12-29 41.4% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 38.7% Deadbl
3pt-FG 1stH: 4-15 26.7% 2ndH: 1-9 11.1% O©T: 0-0 00.0% Game: 20.8% Rebs
FThrow lstH: 8-9 88.9% 2ndH: 10-19 52.6% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 64.3% 4, 2
HOME TEAM: Florida State 1-3

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS
No. NAME FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S5 MIb
01 Michael Joiner f 4-9 0-0 - 4 6 10 4 12 0 0 0 1 31
04 Antwuan Dixon £f 2-5 0-1 0-0 1 3 4 2 4 g 3 0 0 27
34 Nigel Dixon c 9-12 0-0 5-9 4 & 10 4 23 g 6 0 0 2:

C;j Adrian Crawford g 7-11 2-4 0-3 0 2 2 2 16 31 o0 1 2t

10 Delvon Arrington g 4-6 1-2 6-8 o 1 1 3 15 6 4 0 1 3¢
12 Ryan Lowery 1-1 1-1 0-0 0O 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 i«
20 Andrew Wilson 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 1:
30 Monte Cummings 2-5 0-1 0-0 1 3 4 2 4 4 2 0 0 1
33 Mike Matthews 2-8 0-0 -2 3 6 9 3 5 0 1 1 0o 2
50 David Anderson 0-0 0-0 1-2 0O 1 1 2 1 0O 1 0 O !
PEAM & v vt v cesrrseasrsnresssssnsssassansssssssn 4 3 7
TOTALS 32-59 5=10 17-28 17 32 49 23 86 17 20 1 3 20l
TOT-FG 1stH: 19-35 54.3% 2ndH: 13-24 54.2% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 54.2% Deadb:
3pt-FG 1stH: 5-9 55.6% 2ndH: 0-1 00.0% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 50.0% Rebs
FThrow 1stH: 1-6 16.7% 2ndH: 16-22 72.7% OT: 0~0 00.0% Game: 60.7% 4
OFFICIALS: Shawn Lehigh, Kenny Wilson, Joe Mead
TECHNICAL FOULS:
Rheode Island - none
Florida State -  none
ATTENDANCE: 6763
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT1 0OT2 ©T3 OT4 TOTAL
Rhode Island 36 35 71
Florida State 44 42 86



Rhode Island vs Florida State
- -=-SECOND
HOME TEAM: Florida State

HALF

TIME

PLAY

SCORE

MAR

11/25/00 Necon
BY

PLAY - - -
VISITORS: Rhode Island
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FOUL on Nigel Dixon (P2T1)

made F THROW by Nigel Dixon
made F THROW by Nigel Dixon
made LayUp by Adrian Crawfo

made Tip-In by Nigel Dixon
made 2-Pntr by Adrian Crawfo

FOUL on Nigel Dixon (P3T2)

FOUL on Michael Joine({P2T3)

made LayUp by Adrian Crawfo
ASSIST by Delvon Arring

made F THROW by Michael Joine
made F THROW by Michael Joine
made LayUp by Monte Cumming
ASSIST by Ryan Lowery

made LayUp by Michael Joine
FOUL on Adrian Crawfo(P2T4)
FOUL on Monte Cumming(P2T5)
FOUL on Mike Matthews (P1T6)

FOUL on Mike Matthews(P2T7)
--- MEDIA TIMEOUT ---

missd F THROW by Adrian Crawfo
made LayUp by Nigel Dixon

made F THROW by Nigel Dixon
missd F THROW by Nigel Dixon
made LayUp by Delvon Arring

made F THROW by Nigel Dixon
made F THROW by Nigel Dixon

made LayUp by Nigel Dixon
FOUL on Michael Joine(P3T8)

made F THROW by Delvon Arring
made F THROW by Delvon Arring

FOUL on Delvon Arring(P379)

missd F THROW by David Anderso
made F THROW by David Anderso
FOUL on Antwuan Dixon(P2T10)

07:14
07:14
07:14
07:02
07:02
07:02
06:17
06:00
06:00

45-38
46-38
48-38

50-38
50-40

50-42

52-42
52-44

52-46
52-47

52-48
54-48

55-48
56-48
58-48

60-48

60-49
60-50

60-51

62-51
62-54
63-54
65-54
66-54
67-54
67-56

69-56

70-56
71-56
71-58

71-59
71-60
72-860

72-61
72-62

H 7
H10

H12
H10

H1l1
H10

H 9

H 2
Hil
H12
H13
H11

H13

H14
H15
H13

H12
H11l
H12

H1l
H10

made LayUp by Zach Marbury
ASSIST by Tavorris Bell

FOUL on Howard Smith (P1Tl)
FOUL on Andre Scott (P3T2)

FOUL on Zach Marbury (P1T3)

made LayUp by 2ach Marbury
ASSIST by Howard Smith
made LayUp by Zach Marbury
ASSIST by Tavorris Bell

made Dunk by Tavorris Bell
ASSIST by Howard Smith
made LayUp by Dinno Daniels
ASSIST by Zach Marbury

made F THROW by Dinno Daniels
=== MEDIA TIMEQUT ---

made F THROW by Tavorris Bell
missd F THROW by Tavorris Bell

FOUL on Zach Marbury (P2T4)
POUL on Tavorris Bell (P2T5)

made F THROW by Tavorris Bell
made F THROW by Tavorris Bell

made F THROW by Zach Marbury
missd F THROW by Zach Marbury

FOUL on Cedric Rogers(PlT6)
FOUL on Howard Smith (P2T7)

made 3-Pntr by Cedric Rogers
RSSIST by Dinno Daniels
FOUL on Andre Scott (P4T8)

FOUL on Marcus Evans (P4T9)

made Dunk by Tavorris Bell
ASSIST by Howard Smith

missd F THROW by Tavorris Bell
missd F THROW by Tavorris Bell
FOUL on Zach Marbury (P3T10)

made LayUp by Tavorris Bell
-—-— MEDIA TIMEOUT --—-—

made F THROW by Dinno Daniels
made F THROW by Dinnoc Daniels
FOUL on Zach Marbury (P4T11)

made F THROW by Tavorris Bell
made F THROW by Tavorris Bell

(4



' made F THROW by Michael Joine
ie F THROW by Michael Joine
~ JL on Nigel Dixon (P4T11)

made LayUp by Mike Matthews
assIST by Delvon Arring
-—— MEDIA TIMEOUT ---

made LayUp by Delvon Arring

made F THROW by Delvon Arring
F THROW by Delvon Arring
F THROW by Delvon Arring
on Mike Matthews (P3T12)

made
made
FOUL

missd F THROW by Delvon Arring
made F THROW by Delvon Arring
FOUL on Michael Joine(P4T13)

made LayUp by Delveon Arring

missd F THROW by Adrian Crawfo
missd F THROW by Adrian Crawfo

made Bunk by Monte Cumming

;aRE: Florida State 86,

06:00
05:19
C4:46
04:46
04:46
04:27
04:27
04:26
04:22
04:08
04:08
04:01
03:02
03:02
03:01
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:06
02:06
Q2:06
01:59
01:59
01:59
0l1:45
0l:45
01:45
01:32
01:25
01:00
00:55
00:55
00:47
00:47
00:09

Rhode Island

72-64

73-64
74-64

74-66
76-66

76-68

78-68
79-68

80-68
81-68

81l-6%8

82-69

84-69

84-71
86-71
71

H10
H1l"

H12
H13

H1Z2

H13

H15

H13
H15

—-—- 20sec TIMEOUT ——-—
made LayUp by Tavorris Bell
FOUL on Andre Scott (P5T12)

Evans
Evans
Bell

missd F THROW by Marcus
missd F THROW by Marcus
made LayUp by Tavorris

made Dunk by Tavorris Bell
ASSIST by Howard Smith

——= 20sec TIMEQUT ~-~-
FOUL on Andrew Wafula(P1T13)
FOUL on Dinno Daniels(P2T14)

made F THROW by Zach Marbury
migsd F THBROW by Zach Marbury
FOUL on Tavorris Bell(P3T15}

missd F THROW by Zach Marbury
missd F THROW by Zach Marbury

~=- 20sec TIMEOUT ---
FOUL on Tavorris Bell (P4T16)

made LayUp by Tavorris Bell
ASSIST by Howard Smith
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OFFICIAL BASKETBALL BOX SCORE -- FI R S T HALPF —— END OF PERIOD 1
Rhode Island vs Florida State
11/25/00 Noon at Sullivan Arena - Anchorage, Alaska
I[SITORS: Rhode Island
TOT-FG 3-PT REBCUNDS
No. NAME FG-FGA FG~FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIK
14 Tavorris Bell £ 2-7 1-4 5~6 2 0 2 1 10 o 1 1 1 1¢
54 Marcus Evans £f 0-1 0-0 22 1 1 2 3 2 O 0 0 0 <
21 Andre Scott c 0-3 0-1 0-0 1 3 4 2 0 0O 1 1 o 1¢&
02 Dinno Daniels g 5-10 1-3 1-1 0 1 1 1 12 1 2 0 0 1¢
33 Zach Marbury g 3-9 1-5 0-0 c 1 1 0 7 2 0 0 0 1%
04 Andrew Wafula i-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 2 1 0 1 o Y
15 Cedric Rogers 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 0 04
55 Howard Smith 1-2 1-2 0-0 1 1 2 0 3 4 1 0 0 1:
TEAM ..ttt eecrenoncsscss s s as s e reeeean caneae g 2 2 )
TOTALS 12-33 4-15 8-9 5 9 14 7 36 g 5 3 1 10¢
TOT-FG 1stH: 12-33 36.4% 2ndH: 0-0 00.0% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 36.4% Deadb!
3pt-FG 1stH: 4-15 26.7% 2ndH: 0-0 00.0% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 26.7% Rebs
 FThrow 1stH: 8-9 88.9% 2ndH: 0-0 00.0% OT: 0-~0 00.0% Game: 88.9% 1, :
HOME TEAM: Florida State
- TOT-FG 3-PT REBCUNDS
No. NAME ¥G-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MII
01 Michael Joiner f 3-7 0-0 0-0 2 5 7 1 6 c 0 0 0 1
04 Antwuan Dixon f 2-4 0-1 0-0 i1 1 2 i 4 ¢ 0 0o 0 1
4 Nigel Dixon c 6-7 0-0 0-3 1 5 & 1 12 o 3 0 ¢ 1
Qij Adrian Crawford g 4-6 2-3 0-0 o 0 0 1 10 3 0 0 1 1
170 Delvon Arrington g 1-3 1-2 0-1 0O 0 ¢ 2 3 4 2 0 0 1
12 Ryan Lowery 1-1 i-1 0-0 0 o o 1] 3 3 1 0 o0 '
20 Andrew Wilson 1-1 1-~1 0-0 o 1 1 i 3 0 1 0 0 '
30 Monte Cummings 0-2 0-1 0-0 i 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 O :
33 Mike Matthews 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 3 0 0 0 O
50 David Anderson 0-0 0-0 0=-0 o 1 1 2 0 o 1 0 0
TEAM i it vaessssssscoconoa sssesene t s s e eceeonn 2 2 4
TOTALS 19-35 5-95 1-6 10 16 26 10 44 14 8 0 1 10
TOT-FG 1stH: 19-35 54.3% 2ndH: 0-0 00.0% OT: 0-0. 00.0% Game: 54.3% Deadb
3pt~-FG 1stH: 5-9 55.6% 2ndH: 0-0 00,0% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 55.6% Rebs
FThrow 1stH: 1-6 16.7% 2ndH: 0-0 00.0% OT: 0-0 00.0% Game: 16.7% 1

s . o ————— T — T —— . i S S T A A S M S T T e A S A 4 e S S LS S e

OFFICIALS: . Shawn Lehigh, Kenny Wilson, Joe
TECHNICAL FOULS:

Rhode Island - none
Florida State - none
ATTENDANCE:

SCORE BY PERIODS: _ 1st 2nd
Rhode Island 36
Florida State 44

Game 9 (7th/8th place) - Carrs/Safeway Great
('layer of the Game:
N

OTL OT2 OT3 OT4 TOTAL
36
44

Alaska Shootout



Rhode Island vs Florida State

---FIRST HALTF

HOME TE2M: Florida State

made LayUp by Nigel Dixon
ASSIST by Delvon Arring
made LayUp by Nigel Dixon
BASSIST by Delvon Arring
made 3-Pntr by Adrian Crawfo
ASSIST by Delvon Arring

FOUL on Adrian Crawfo(P1lT1)

made 2-Pntr by Michael Joine
BSSIST by Adrian Crawfo
made LayUp by Antwuan Dixon
ASSIST by Delvon Arring

missd F THROW by Nigel Dixon
missd F THROW by Nigel Dixon
made LayUp by Nigel Dixon
made 3-Pntr by Andrew Wilson
ASSIST by Monte Cumming

FOUL on Monte Cumming{P1T2)

made 3-Pntr by Delvon Arring

ASSIST by Monte Cumming
FOUL on David Anderso{P1T3)

made F THROW by Mike Matthews

missd F THROW by Mike Matthews

made 2-Pntr by Adrian Crawfo
ASSIST by Ryan Lowery

FOUL on David Anderso(P274)
—-—-- MEDIA TIMEQUT =---

FOUL on Nigel Dixon (PlTS5)
made LayUp by Antwuan Dixon

made LayUp by Nigel Dixon
ASSIST by Adrian Crawfo

FOUL on Antwuan Dixon({PlT6)
FOUL on Delvon Arring(PlT7)

-—-- MEDIA TIMEQUT ~=-
made 2~Pntr by Michael Joine

made LayUp by Mike Matthews
FOUL on Michael Joine(P1T8)

made LayUp by Nigel Dixon
ASSIST by Ryan Lowery

made LayUp by Michael Joine
ASSIST by Monte Cumming

made LayUp by Nigel Dixon
ASSIST by Monte Cumming

missd F THROW by Nigel Dixon

made 3-Pntr by Ryan Lowery

TIME

14:17
14:17
14:11
14:11
13:19
13:19
12:59
12:59
12:26
11:43
11:43
10:48
10:35
10:35
10:10
09:59
09:46
09:46
09:36
09:15
08:38
08:16
08:16
08:16
07:48
07:33
07:10
07:10
06:36
06:36
05:21
05:21
05:21
ps8:21
05:04
05:04
04:45
04:45
04:21
04:21
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:42
03:42
03:11

PLAY

11/25/00 Noon
B Y

PLAY - -~- PAGE 001

SCORE MAR VISITORS: Rhode Island
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13-2
16-2

19-5
19-6

20-6
20-8
20-11
22-11

22-14
24-14
26-14
26-16
26-18
26-19
28-19
28-22
28-24
30-24
30-25
30-26
32-26
34-26
34-28
36-28

36-30
39-30

o
~)

L ommm
0 o

H1l
H14

Hiz2
H15

H14
H13
Hl4
H12
H 9
H1l

H8
H10
H1l2
H10
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FOUL on Andre Scott (PlT1)

made F THROW by Tavorris Bell
made F THROW by Tavorris Bell

mew PIMEBOUT # 1 —-—-
FOUL on Marcus Evans (P1lT2)

made LayUp by Zach Marbury

made F THROW by Marcus Evans
made F THROW by Marcus Evans
FOUL on Marcus Evans (P2T3)

made LayUp by Tavorris Bell
RSSIST by Zach Marbury
made 3-Pntr by Tavorris Bell
ASSIST by Zach Marbury

FOUL on Marcus Evans (P3T4)
made 3-Pntr by Howard Smith
ASSIST by Dinno Daniels

FOUL on Tavorris Bell (P1TS)

made LayUp by Dinno Daniels
made LayUp by Dinno Daniels

made F THROW by Tavorris Bell
missd F THROW by Tavorris Bell

made 3-Pntr by Dinno Daniels
ASSIST by Howard Smith
made 2-Pntr by Dinno Daniels
ASSIST by Howard Smith

made F THROW by Tavorris Bell
made F THROW by Tavorris Bell

made LayUp by Zach Marbury
ASSIST by Andrew Wafula
FOUL on Andre Scott (P2T6)

made 2-Pntr by Andrew Wafula
ASSIST by Howard Smith



ASSIST by Adrian Crawfo 03:11
made 3-Pntr by Adrian Crawfo 02:49 42-30 H12
ASSIST by Ryan Lowery 02:49
~-=- MEDIA TIMEOUT —---— 02:35
sde 2-Pntr by Adrian Crawfo 02:17 44-30 H14
02:10 44-33 H1l1l wmade 3-Pntr by Zach Marbury
02:10 ASSIST by Howard Smith
01:04 FOUL on Dinno Daniels({P1T7)
missd F THROW by Delvon Arring 01:04
00:50 44-35 H 9 made 2-Pntr by Dinnc Daniels
FOUL on Andrew Wilson(P1T9) 00:50 .
00:50 44-36 H 8 made F THROW by Dinno Daniels

FOUL on Delvon Arring(P2T10) 00:07

SCORE: Florida State 44, Rhode Island 36
==zzz=====ssSu=======m======SPECIALTY STATS FOR 1lst hal fe==s========sz=zzs========
PTS IN THE PAINT: Rhode Island - 10 Florida State - 20

PTS OFF TURNOVERS: Rhode Island - 03 -Florida State - 04

2ND CHANCE POINTS: Rhode Island - 05 Florida State - 09

FAST BREAK POINTS: Rhode Island - 00 Florida State - 00

#TIES= 0; #LEAD CHANGES= 0; LARGEST LEAD= 15 by Florida State at 14:31
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